

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 13241 of 2025

Applicant :- Suresh Chandra And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Prabhat Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

List revised.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned AGA for the State to serve notice upon the opposite party no.2 in terms of the provisions contained in Section 15A(3) of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 and file compliance affidavit in this regard.

Put up this case, as fresh, on 09.05.2025.

Order Date :- 22.4.2025

Jitendra/-